| ﬂ K- h llw
. lA ik Im a

A division of CDl-Infrastructure, LLC.

615 WEST HIGHLAND AVENUE
EBENSBURG, PA 15931
PHONE: (814)-472-7700

FAX: (814)-472-6110

ARCHITECTURE » ENGINEERING + COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY

AVIATION | CiVIL | CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | DATASYSTEMS |

ENVIRONMENTAL

FACILITIES ENGINEERING | GEOSPATIAL | NETWORKS | PUBLIC SAFETY | TRANSPORTATION

Remit To:

L R Kimball

P.O. Box 905226
Charlotte, NC 28290-5226

Plum Borough School District Invoice Date : 5/3/2012
900 Elicker Road Invoice #: 514415
Invoice Group : **
Contact: Dr. Lillian Naccarati
Plum Borough SD-HS Softball Field
For Professional Services Rendered through: 4/22/2012
LS Fee-$27,500.00 '
Proposal Letter signed 12/1/10
Amendment # 5 approved 5/23/11
Plus Wetlands Assessment - $2,000.00
8/30/11 Board Meeting Approval
Previous Current Total
Phase Code / Name % of Contract Phase Fee Amount Amount % Complete Fee Earned
2000 -- Schematic Design 20.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 100.00 5,500.00
3000 -- Design Development 15.00 4,125.00 4,125.00 0.00 100.00 4,125.00
4000 -- Construction Documents 40.00 11,000.00 11,000.00- 0.00 100.00 11,000.00
5000 -- Bidding 5.00 1,375.00 1,375.00 0.00 100.00 1,375.00
6000 -- Construction Administration 20.00 5,500.00 1,650.00 534.07 39.71 2,184.07
9011 -- Wetlands Assessment 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 100.00 2,000.00
Total Fee: 29,500.00
Total Fee Earned To Date 26,184.07
Less Previous Billings 25,650.00
Amount Due this Invoice 534.07

Kimball Project Manager - Steven N. Ackerman

TERMS: PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT

AFTER 30 DAYS INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 1.25 % PER MONTH ON THE UNPAID BALANCE WILL BE ADDED

./

1%




I_ H Kimna“ ARCHITEGTURE + ENGINEERING + COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY
- AVIATION | GIVIL | CONSTRUCTIONSERVICES | DATASYSTEMS | ENVIRONMENTAL

A division of CDI-nfrastructure, LLC. FACILITIES ENGINEERING | GEOSPATIAL | NETWORKS | PUBLIC SAFETY | TRANSPORTATION
615 WEST HIGHLAND AVENUE , , Remit To:
EBENSBURG, PA 15931 L R Kimball
PHONE: (814)-472-7700 . P.0.Box 905226
FAX: (814)-472-6110 Charlotte, NC 28290-5226
Plum Borough School District Invclnice _Dat; : 2/13:{421%2
i nvoice # :
900 Elicker Road Project #: 1022000778

Plum, PA. 15239 Invoice Group : 01

Contact: Dr. Lillian Naccarati

Plum Borough SD-HS Softball Field
For Professional Services Rendered through: 4/22/2012
Reimbursable Exbenses

Expenses

Regular Expenses 5.89
Total Expenses 5.89
Amount Due This Invoice ** 5.89

Kimball Project Manager - Steven N. Ackerman

TERMS: PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT -
AFTER 30 DAYS INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 1.25 % PER MONTH ON THE UNPAID BALANCE WILL BE ADDED




1

Project: 1022000778 -- Plum Borough SD-HS Softball Field - Invoice # :514416

Phase: R100 -- Reimbursable Expenses

Regular Expenses
Description Amount
Courier Expense 5.89
Regular Expenses 5.89
Total Phase: R100 -- Reimbursable Expenses Labor : 0.00
\ Expense : 5.89
5.89

Total Project: 1022000778 -- Plum Borough SD-HS Softball Field

Page:

1



Project: 1022000778 — Plum Borough SD-HS Softball Fisld

[nyoice # :000

Project : 1022000778 - Plum Borough SD-HS Softball Field PM: 007639 — Steven N. Ackerman

Inv Group: 01 CP
Client: PLUGO3 Plum Borough School District
Rate Sched ¢

Bifl Cycle: 1 Invoice Rpt : INKCPCLE

Bllfer: 007639 - Steven N. Ackerman

Bill Org: 2200 ~ Architectural & Engineering

Bill Comp: 00 -~ L R Kimball

.

Regular Expenses Transaction Period End
Vendor Name EVC Code Task Org Dot Nbr Date " Date Caost  Multiplier Amount
Courier Expense ce .
Ups - ’ L UNigET T e 22007 UUDP50822 T A0MBRGTT  TjeiRbTT T TR ET T T8 " 589
Total Regular Expens:es 5.89

IR R N R RN RN RN PhaseSummary

T I A A R R R R RN

Responsible Company: 00 Fee Type: cpP LaborHours Expense Qty Labor Effort Expense Effort Total Billable Effort
"Responsibla Organization : 2200 Y CurrentFea: 100.00 ©0.00 0.00 0.00 5.89 5.89
Total Project : 1022000778 - Plum Borough SD-HS Softhall Field 5,80

Available Billings, . . . — X Effort On.Hold ; Effort Written Off
Hours Labor | Expense Hours Labor Expense Hours Labor Expenss
Current 0.00 0.00 5.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Previous - 0.00 . 0.00 2,536.98 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 2,542.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Billings Bill Summary To Date :

Current Previous Total Revenue Blilings WIP Collected AR Tax
5.89 2,536.98 2,542.87 2,542.87 2,536.98 5.89 2,536.98 0.00 0.00

Reimbursable Expenses

Page: 2




WAUIND0Q O] ‘SUGHRIQE SABMYQE LUEIT

NOILYMSAY LNEINAV

.mw_im.:.g 10 ﬂ:w&:gn,%ﬂig ’
AL IDHUNR JOVBIRIOD 10 JAUME) Jo sIyBu Sur 01 adipafasd Inatiam 8 PR I0REIUDN 0 AUQ RRRW
2q |eys usludee "elaeiiafiau 1o sqeubisse st wawy 10) pandds wswded Jow uoneddy sy dHeN
aeg x|

LAALHONY

{unote pagen ayl gl op PalueyD A ey Sednly e
HE RN HORRURIGNS UR YRRNE PIROYS NOA AR JLAABY DU Y JIRKYLR SEUNOWE DA Bl i)

- - ..:...7.:_.-....::....:..:...:.....1...::.:11:....:...2:.!............:.kZ:OE{. Qm_.&_t—.amu

‘@PELL B¢ 10U pinoye

wawhed Aum UOSESL DU JO SMOUN PN (1) U “ogeleny) anp ueiuded pue paIaIdWIeD YIOM Jo
Wnowe ayl seies Apirinede Jualuleg 10) ueneanddy shy () 'SINALNAOE (ORAUOG BHY YHIM SWIU
sfeulewt pue diysueuniom jo Quend ayy pue uepeoyddy S0 U pejeapuy JUDIXa ay ) palalduios
uaaq sey SoAN Yons (z) uogeanddy sl 40 paiuasaidat yap al panadau ey ey () Jem
40y padde waray Juatuded ay) BUrLD2UGD YRUMO OF ROURINGSE ]I} |1 MOIRG RINEBUEE 808l oy

s e —y - o v
00'a16'88 SHONVHO LAN

00'0¢ 00'G15'88 SIV.LOL
0008 008 Hluout sty paaoiddy 13104,
o008 00'GLE'8S siuow snotaad

. . ul peagside selusy jeio)

SNOLLONGEN SNOLLIAAY mw.mn«LO FONYHD 0 AMVINANG
9p'eA0'B0LE {9 QU ST £ Bur)

| owszyiens

ey e e e

GO'BINGEY

O T oot & 3 12 g

NOLLTIAWOD QL F0NYIVE 6
ANA INSWARY 8

SNOLLYOIdY INSWAVYY SAQIAZM 88HT L
{{R10] § 8T SNt 2w )

§1'508'904% SOVNIVLEY S637 QIHWOLS ANV QILITANOD YLIQL 9
NOLLVOLAILYAD S LY ] Tsemecas (2Bt UDIEOUILOD KO | HNeD
e 10 9§ + vg aur) afisugay ot
GO0z 'at A ‘gaudxs ¥ A
00z AL Ao oA cmmwﬁ oo A ) o (aBad UONENURLOD 1O 4 Wwition)
URED éw;ﬁzﬁ@ uim anel Ao 00'o% POIOIS lRUeIBIN O %0001 @
o A RN \m L e (ofing UOHENUNUGD L 3 + O SUWNIDD)
$2 AW ¢ .57 todup 8L 2 sew geaseels Wop pejidwod o woon w8
_ QI0j80 OF LIGMS PUR PEULIOSANG HOYNIVAZY §
R NATAEE AusyBieyy 4o Aunoen ‘ ] {ofieg LaenuRuaD U £ UWNED)
N BuenAsey 0 SlalS 0% Sm LRi% gAU0LS GNY GRLANDNOD TYLOL '+
uspiseld  pqluoleg Aiveg , 00'ReR'ELS (& «+ L oup) ANNOWY LOVHMLINOQD LNSMYND €
croznarsa e = ;;iiqm ) 481 To0s16'98 SHUIAHO IDNYHD TIV 40 WNS 2
g S Budeospue DAY MO
r HPAIGEORPAET oqUolad mé LRILNOD 00092 PO2E INOIOWY LOVHINOD 1
S ST oot
st wewhed shy o) panive -NEAUSENE S BBH 1ol
. | WOLRUOD
Altefay st a0priuo2 (¢) pue \oj pied Alsnoiaid Woaa 10§ 181U @y 18pun suapeflic 18y pus , pavoRy o Ul ,
ms_a_mé 104 10) S1500 §,4010RNU0Y Ard 0] POSN URAY SARY JRRIUDL AU} JAPUN JOJRANOD O} pled #00q umoys & Juaiufied Joj apeu s uoleoddy
Argnotaid aluns e (2) 'SiRNooQ 19BRU0D S11 Ul paanbes SB paouad Leaq Sy YIoAn oW (1) ey
10} paydde uigiay Wwewked ayy Buluiaauad IRUME 0 GOUBINSSE SIL B MOJG BINJEUDS 8101081000 MHOM 40 AMYWIAINS SM0LIOVMLINOD
 pield (BQUOS WRG MON MO
O 81281 el 'Ubingsig Q0261 Ve 'WBMGRNIY
] 10801 WIS LG BALQ UOJjjEH DLE
HOLOVHINOD [] HHOZI6Z/60  LOVHLINOQ 0 H1va Bupaaubug npayuey IBQUIN 4™ 1 OBLIHOMUY "oul BuldRaspuET oquioEdl  NON
1oauHouy [ _ BEZEL Vd Wit a|qeAeg] 3IUN00OY [UNY
w20 ] FoLOaL S LQArOYd PRON ONRUT 006\ o L 6251 Vo 'winig
: 2102710150 YL a0mEd QI TIVELOS WO iy SN PEOY 40l 006
O vannaea g # NQLLYQNddY @3 TVRLA0S WA 1030k 1810 (9oyog YBnelog wind 0
| eBeq NOLLVOITTddY LNINAV




WALUAYO(Q U 'SURHNAR SBMPOS Wihjenty

2OV NOLLYONLANGD

e I R N T e I I T e §WVIOL
wioyeAs
00'0% %001 | Q0'GLE'RS 00'0% 00'0% 00'516'e8 00'G1LE'R$ uopuBIS( ~ i Japio abusyn 5
00'0% %001 | 00°0pz'2PS 0003 00'¥08'6E$ 00°08€'08 DOrE'Erd ginabng vl
00'6ro'ed %56 00°562'69% Q0% 00'Gra'Rd 00°019'59% 00°006'24% aBeuieiq £l
00008'1 2% %0 00°0% 0008 00'0% 00'0% 00°008't 2% playul zZl
0000}t 1% %UG4 00°00€ €% 00’8 0o0es'sLy 00'0ELTLS 00°'0Q¥' kb aouayj t
06 951'12% %Gl 06'EE4'TS 0008 0008 04°€EL' RS 00°069" VTS uopefin] ot
0000298 %0 00° 0% Q0 0% 00'0% 0008 0000208 suosE pegimsip Sujpees g
00°082'61$ %e 00"00GS 0005 00'0% 00" 004% 00°08%'0LS pag B
00°002'¢4 %0 00 0% o 0% 00'0% 0004 00°002'ER 241083 L
00°00E'S8 %0 00°0% 00°0% av'od 0009 00 008" 58 PIJ[BISY| SLUBY RIBUMO |
00°0% %00k | 00°0%6'28 00°08 00'0% 00°086'2% 00 066'2% S%3 g
00°008" 1§ %086 00°00S'E LS 0008 Q0°008'ELS 00°0$ 0000061 Buipsig) i
00'0% %001 | 00'009°1$ 00°08 00'0% 00006 14 00'005' 1% hohe )
00'0% %001 | 00'06%'ES 00°08 000$ 0006524 00°0845'TY Bupsol) z
00'08 %00t | 00°005°6¢ 0008 00'0% 00°004'9% 0D 005°6% puog i
(©-0) 0/ ERERRL 3 y| QO SIHL %%%wmﬁ
%@L”m@w NOUZdNoo 1 fo /ol T b s INnowy ANNOWY A NOLLAIMOSHEA HOM # WAL
HONVIvE % TWLOL gIMOLS TOM G313 TaN00
RN H 9 4 3 | a 9 g ¥

1RLL0-0L 5 LOROYd

2 G 0150 MAUHL goRtad poyoene & jangubls s)olpeiueg Buuieiuos uopeoliddy wwaded

210810060 INOULYONdY 40 31va O TVELLAOS WA

g # NOLLYOUIddY 1Rl TIVRLIOS WM LOBMOM

Z jozebey ADVd NOLLYNNILNOD




!

o

l R K- h l'au

A division of CDl-Infrastructure, LLC.

615 WEST HIGHLAND AVENUE
EBENSBURG, PA 15931
PHONE: (814)-472-7700

FAX: (814)-472-6110

Remit To:

L R Kimball
P.O. Box 905226
Charlotte, NC 28290-5226

 ARCHITECTURE + ENGINEERING + COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY
AVIATION | CIVIL | CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | DATASYSTEMS |
FACILITIES ENGINEERING | GEOSPATIAL | NETWORKS | PUBLICSAFETY | TRANSPORTATION -

ENVIRONMENTAL

Kimball Project Manager - Steven N. Ackerman

Amount Dué this Invoice

Plum Borough School District Invoice Date : 5/3/2012
900 Elicker Road Invoice # : 514408
Plum, PA. 15239 Project #: 0922000576
Invoice Group : **
Contact: Eugene J. Marraccini
Plum Borough SD-Pivik-New Elem Sch.
For Professional Services Rendered through: 4/22/2012
Est. Construction Cost: $16,967,000.00
Fee: 6% x 16,967,000 = $1,018,020.00 (LS)
Minus Credit for Pivik Feasibility Study: $30,000.00
Minus Credit for Continuing.Relationship: $15,000.00
Fee Based on total: $973,020.00
Plus Civil Add'l Fee: $70,000.00
Plus Wetland Delineation $8,034.00
Plus Wetland Field Reconn-Invest $5,000.00
Plus Mining Investigation $18,650.00 ‘
Plus Air Conditioning-Add Alternate $20,704.00
Fee proposal letter signed 1/28/11
Total Fee: $1,085,408.00
Previous Current Total
Phase Code / Name % of Contract Phase Fee Amount Amount % Complete Fee Earned
- 2000 -- Schematic 20.00 194,604.00 194,604.00 0.00- 100.00 194,604.00
3000 -- Design Development 15.00 145,953.00 145,953.00 0.00 100.00 145,953.00
4000 -- Construction Documents 40.00 389,208.00 389,208.00 0.00 100.00 389,208.00
5000 -- Bidding 5.00 48,651.00 48,651.00 0.00 100.00 48,651.00
6000 -- Construction Administration 20.00 194,604.00 148,052,08 9,310.00 80.86 157,362.08
9012 - Civil - LRK - Add'l Serv. 0.00 70,000.00 59,897.00 0.00 85.57 59,897.00
9020 -- Wetland Field Reconn-Invest 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.00 5,000.00
9021 -- Wetland Delineation 0.00 8,034.00 8,034.00 0.00 100.00 8,034.00
922J -- Air Conditioning-Add Alternate 0.00 20,704.00 16,563.20 0.00 80.00 16,563.20
923J -- Mining Investigation 0.00 18,650.00 18,650.00 0.00 100.00 18,650.00
Total Fee: 1,095,408.00
Total Fee Earned To Date 1,043,022.28
Less Previous Billings 1,034,612.28




-

I- n Kimnalr ' ARCHITECTURE » ENGINEERING + COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY
P | P AVIATION { CIVIL | CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | DATASYSTEMS | ENVIRONMENTAL

A division of CDI-Infrastructure, LLC. FACILITIES ENGINEERING | GEOSPATIAL | NETWORKS | PUBLIC SAFETY | TRANSPORTATION
615 WEST HIGHLAND AVENUE Remit To:
EBENSBURG, PA 15931 , L R Kimball
PHONE: (814)-472-7700 P.O. Box 905226
FAX: (814)-472-6110 Charlotte, NC 28290-5226
- Plum Borough School District - Invoice Date : 5/3/2012

Invoice #: 514409
Project #: 0922000576
Invoice Group : 01

900 Elicker Road
Plum, PA. 15239

Contact: Eugene J. Marraccinni

Plum Borough SD-Pivik-New Elem Sch.
For Professional Services Rendered through: 4/22/2012

Reimbursable Expenses
Billed at 5% Mark-up

Expenses

Regular Expenses 30.47
Unit Pricing - Rate 161.80
A Total Expenses 192.27
Amount Dl.ie This Invoice ** 192.27

Kimball Project Manager - Steven N. Ackerman

TERMS: PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT .
AFTER 30 DAYS INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 1.25 % PER MONTH ON THE UNPAID BALANCE WILL BE ADDED




Project: 0922000576 -- Plum Borough SD-Pivik-New Elem Sch.

Invoice # :514409

Phase: R100 -- Reimbursable Expenses

Regular Expenses

Description Amount
Courier Expense 6.23
Other Travel Costs 24.24

Regular Expenses 30.47

Unit Pricing Expenses

Description Amount
Reproduction Expense 2.10
Computer Plots & Scanning 38.50
Mileage 121.20

Unit Pricing .161.80

Total Phase : R100 -- Reimbursable Expenses Labor : ' 0.00

. Expense : 192.27
Total Project: 0922000576 -- Plum Borough SD-Pivik-New Elem Sch. ' 192.27

Page: 1




v

Project: 0922000576 -- Plum Borough SD-Pivik-New Elem Sch. Invoice #:000

Project : 0922000576 - Plum Borough SD-Pivik-New Elem Sch. PM: 007638 -- Steven N. Ackerman Bill Cycle: 1 Invoice Rpt: INKCPCLE

Inv Group: 01 CP Biller : 007639 -- Steven N. Ackerman
Client: PLUQO1 Plum Borough School District ) . Bill Org: 2200 -- Architectural & Engineering
Rate Sched : ) Bill Comp: 00 - LR K‘imball

Regular Expenses Transaction  Period End

Vendor Name EVC Code Task Org Doc Nbr Date Date Cost Multiplier Amount
Courjer Expense

UpPs UNI122 e 2200 DP50601 4/12/2012 4/15/2012 5.93 1.05 6.23
Other Travel Costs . ‘

Marc D. Peterson 007344 i 2200 512196 4/22/2012 4/15/2012 23.09 1.05 24,24

Total Regular Expenses 30.47

Unit Pricing Expenses - Rate , ' - Transaction . Period End

Vendor / Employee Name EVC Code Task Org Doc Nbr Date Date Unit Qty Rate Amount

Reproduction Expense

Printing . .
MISC. EQUIPMENT CODE NONE bt 2200 504476 ~ 4M/2012 4/1/2012 R11D 27.00 0.07 1.89
' CNONE © % 22007 504502  4/22/2012  + 4/22/2012 R11D 3.00 0.07 0.21
30.00 . 2.10
Computer Plots & Scanning
Plots .
MISC. EQUIPMENT CODE NONE sl 2200 504514  4/9/2012 4/8/2012 C1ED 175.00 0.22 38.50
Mileage
Mileage . .
2006 Chevrolet Impala 27629 2200 |, 504557  4/11/2012  4/22/2012 KiD  73.00 0.60 43.80
2007 Chevrolet Impala 27660 2200 504538  4/4/2012 4/15/2012 K1D  129.00 0.60 77.40
Total; Mileage 0.00
Total Unit Pricing - Rate 161.80
***ﬁ********‘**t*k******k* Phasesummary *it**ti*tt*t'**ti**ﬁ**it** '
Responsible Company: 00 Fee Type : cP . Labor Hours  Expense Qty Labor Effort Expense Effort Total Billable Effort
Responsible Organization : 2200 Current Fee: 100.00 0.00 407.00 0.00 192,27 182.27

Page: 2



